10/13/99		11-01-	1999					
BOX ASSIGNMENTS			_	_	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
		101188;		11.	6			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.								
1. NAME OF CONVEYIN			NIS OR COP		<u>=0</u> F			
1. TOGINO, Takayoshi 3.			2. 4.					
5.		6.						
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) (	OF CONVEYING PA	BTY(IES) ATTACH	8. FD? □YES []	Σ NO				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO								
NAME: OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.								
ADDRESS: 43-2, Hata	gaya 2-Chome, Shi	buya-ku, TOKYO 15	1-0072 JAPAN	I				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?								
3. NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE (DOCUME)	<u>IT):</u>						
(Submit herewith <u>only</u> document)	one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of sam	e Assigr	iment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
ASSIGNMENT OF			REST	EXEC.	DATE: September 2,	1999		
		TE TRANSLATION						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) September 2, 1999								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA						417914		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) I series code/serial no	M#	1** INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT I		M#	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1		
New Application 2	264098							
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>			6. NUMBEI APPLNS		VED: TS = TOTAL	1		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Gro 1100 NEW YORK AVENU		ABOVE I	UTALX	\$40 = \$40				
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TO	OWER		-					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 200 5.5ATTY DKT:	05-3918		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS N	ISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE		
PMS 264098		2699N-US		ENCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 9523			
MATTER NO.		ENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
<ol> <li>STATEMENT AND SIG To the best of my know</li> </ol>		e foregoing informa	tion is true and	correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy of		
the original document.	•		<u> </u>					
			188. Total num	iber of pattachme	ages <u>including</u> this ents and document	2		
Sille	l		( ab not file du					
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knig	ignature	11400	$\bigcirc$					
Reg. No. 17698		085	Date: 10/1					
Atty/Sec: GLK/ans TEL: (202) 861-3090 FAX: (202) 822-0944 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)								
	FILE			AT-103/	י)			
		0/22/1999 PALLEN						
		/1999	:581					
		10/22	04 FC:581		D/	ATENT PAT-114X 1/99		
	· •					41 FRAME: 076		

Please return signed/recc Cushman Darby & Cush Ninth Floor			For Inventions made outside USA executed with application					
1100 New York Avenue,		M#	/ Client Ref.					
Washington, D.C. 20005	- <i>3918</i> USA Pat	tent Appin.						
		or Joint	<b>9</b>					
	ASSIC	INMENT	Call Balling and					
	In consideration of the valuable consideration pa	e sum of Ten Dollars (\$10. Iid to each of the undersig	00) and other good and gned, to wit:					
	(1 <u>) Takayoshi</u> TOGI	<u>[NO</u> (4)						
Insert Name(s) of inventors	(2)							
	(3)	[ ] × box	if continued on page 2					
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(S) and Address(0S)	undersigned who at the r transfer(s) unto: OLYMPUS OPTIC Hatagaya 2-Ch JAPAN	ome, Shibuya-Ku,	assign(s) and 43-2, TOKYO 151-0072					
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as							
Title of Invention	IMAGE-F	ORMING OPTICAL S	SYSTEM					
<u>NOTE</u> ->-> (A) (Complete line (B)	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America [<] even date herewith [_] on							
A, B and/or C) (C)	in U.S. Appln No							
<u>NOTE</u> :->->	deemed essential by ASS and to the invention hereit	IGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S fu by transferred. hereby authorize(s) Cushi nsert hereon any further ic	Il protection and title in man, Darby & Cushman					
INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIC		TNESS(ES)					
	sept. 2, 19	199 Tekam	i KOYAMA					
Name: Takayoshi T	IUGINO	Takamich						
2) Name:								
3) Name:								
4) Name:								
A V 607 / PG.								

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on page 2

CDC-114 10/92

**RECORDED: 10/13/1999**